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*UNDER DEVELOPMENT
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RANGE OF PETLAS TIRES

PT311 ELEGANT 50 PT731VELOX SPORT

PT 515 IMPERIUM

PT 525 PROGREEN &1 W 601 SNOW MASTER

PT 535 IMPERIUM W 651 SNOW MASTER

82 PT555 MULTIACTION
' UNDER DEVELOPMENT
=" (All SeasonTire)

PT 711 VELOX SPORT

PT 721 VELOX SPORT




(¥ PT411A/S EXPLERO

PT421A/S EXPLERO

PT431H/T EXPLERO

UK W 671 EXPLERO

PT825 FULL POWER

PT 825 FULL POWER PLUS

| PT835 FULLPOWER

PT 875 ADVENTE

PT 925 FULL GRIP

PT 935 FULL GRIP

PT945 FULL GRIP
UNDER DEVELOPMENT
(WinterTire)
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185/60R 13
185/55R 14
185/55R 15
195/55R 15
205/55R 15
195/55R 16
205/55R 16
205
7
7
7
}" (
205/50ZR
195/50R 16
205/50/R 16 RF
7 )/R 16 RF
205/50/R 17 RF
215/50ZR 17
225/50/R 17 RF
195/45R 14
195/45R 15
205/45R 15
195/45R 16
205/45/R 16 RF
205/45/R 17 RF
215/45/R 17 RF
5/45/R 17 RF
5/45/R 17 RF
225/45/R 18 RF
245/45/R 18 RF
205/40/R 16 RF
215/40/R 16 RF
225/40/R 16
205/40/R 17 RF
215/40/R 17 RF
235/40/R 17 RF
245/40/R 17 RF
215/40/R 18 RF
225/40/R 18 RF
235/40/R 18 RF
245/40/R 18
225/407/R 19
245/40/R 19 RF
255/40/R 19 RF
215/35/R 18 RF
225/35/R 18 RF
265/35/R 18 RF
225/35/R 19 RF

PT721 Velox Sport

PT731 Velox Sport
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PT741 Velox Sport

RF 1

55/40R 16
275/40R 18*

1 18*

R19*

R 19 RFT*

18 RFT*

5/35R 18 RFT*
5/35R 20 RFT*

RF: REINFORCED
RFT: RUN FLAT
* UNDER DEVELOPMENT
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SIDEWALL MARKINGS

There are certain markings on the sidewall of tires. You shall find these notices and
properties below;

DOT Symbol:

Proves that tyre complies with DOT regulations.

European Commision of Economics Confirmation :
Itis the legitimate proof that tires comply with all ECE directives and is represented
by a common and unique confirmation number due to requlation.

Max. Load and Pressure Markings:
Itis a necessary marking on sidewalls of tires which complies with DOT directives It
consists of necessary information about max.load and pressure of tyres.

"Europen Commision of Economics" Tire Verification
Symbol:

This symbol proves that the tyre complies with all necessary standards disclaimed by
Furopen Cormision of Economics.

Construction Info:
It represents type of material used in sidewall and base in
accordance with DOT regulation.

UTOG Quality Indicator:
Wear Life Indicator: a tire when tested under standard conditions, wear life as
100 according to the test tire life indicates proportionate . Tire life usage pattemns,
climate and road conditions may change significantly depending on the servic
properties.

e Traction Class Indicator: Under controlled conditions demonstrated the
ability to stand on the rubber surface is wet. Traction grades, from highest to
lowest are AA, A, Band C.

® Heat Resistance Indicator : Tire's resistance to heat and shows the ability to throw
heat. Traction grades, from highest to lowest are AA, A, B and C.

Speed class and load index :
Furopean ETRTO standards maximum load and maximum load the tire can be based
on the maximum rate based on the mark is indicating.




1-Brand Logo
2 - Construction Information
3 - Manufacturing Country
4 - Max. Load and Pressure Rating
5-Mold No
6 - Construction Type
/- DOT Mark
8 - Factory Code
9 - Tubeless

10 - Product Code

11 - Date of Manufacture

12 - ECE approval mark

16 —

13 - Speed Index

14 - Safety Wamings

15 - Outside

16 - ECE approval number

17 - Max. Load Index

18 - Tire Size

19 - Pattern Name

20 - Temperature Resistance Index
21 -Tire Road Grip Index

22 -Tire Wear Index Resistance
23 - UTQG Quality Indicator
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Go Forth

Take the wheel. Explore the world.
All the roads are yours.
Go forth with Petlas PCR tires.
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RADIALTIRE CONSTRUCTION

e .

RN\ N L O G e )

Tread

Water Channeling
Blocks

Nylon Impact Layer
Reinforcement Layer
Steel Cords

First Carcass Layer
Second Carcass Layer
Innerliner

Bead Filling

. Bead Reinforcement fabric
_ Rim
. Bead Wire

Rim Cushion

. Rim Flange

Sidewall

. Shoulder

Cross-Section Hesght

IMPORTANT DEFINITIONS
RELATED TO THETIRE

The tire is generally defined with such parameters as the maximum
cross-section width corresponding to the standart inflation pressure
in the measurement rim, nominal diameter of the rim to be attached,
speed index, load capacity index and the cross-section ratio.

EXAMPLE :
Tire size 225/40/R 18 92W

o  (ross - section width 225 mm (Max. distance between side-
walls of an inflated tire)

e Series - the cross-section height to crosssection width (%55)
e Radial body structure (R)

e  Symbol of rim diameter (inch) (18)

e [oadindex (92)

®  Speed symbol (W)

®  Serial no; each producer's coding consisting of the production
data

e Abrasion indicator (TWI)

e Usable in a tubeless way or with the tubetype usage

e U.S. Department of Transportation compliance symbol (DOT)
e  Furopen Community Compliance symbol and registry no (F)

e Arrow for direction of rotation, inside/outside

Crasd-Saction Width

petlas



SPEED SYMBOLTABLE
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TIRE SIZE CHARACTERISTICS OF USAGE
205 / 55 R 16 91 H
[ SPEED SYMBOL
LOAD INDEX
RIM DIAMETER
STRUCTURE (R=Radial)
ASPECTRATIO
SECTION WIDTH
Speed Symbol Table
Itis the alphabetical code of the velocity which the tire can perform.
Speed Speed Limit Speed Speed Limit ~ Speed Speed Limit
Symbol (km/h) Symbol (km/h) Symbol (km/h)
AT 8| D 69 0 160
A2 10 5 /0 R 170
A3 15 F 80 S 180
A 20 G 90 | 190
AS 25 J 100 U 200
Ab 30 K 110 H 210
A/ 35 L 120 V 240
A8 40 M 130 W 270
B 50 N 140 Y 300
C 60 P 150 /R 270 km+



LOAD INDEXTABLE

Load Index Table

'he load index is a symbol which shows the maximum load capacity of the vehicle per tire.

B A B A B A B A B A B
250 96 /10 132 2000 168 5600 204 16000 240 45000
257 97 730 133 2060 169 5800 5 16500 247 46250
265 98 /50 134 2120 170 6000 6 17000 242 47500
27299 775 135 2180 171 6150 207 17500 243 48750
280 100 800 136 2240 172 6300 208 18000 244 50000
290 101 825 13/ 2300 173 6500 209 18500 245 51500
300 102 850 138 2360 174 6700 210 19000 246 53000
103 875 139 2430 175 6900 217 19500 247 54500
315 104 900 140 2500 176 7100 212 20000 248 56000

o
(@]
~J

325 105 925 141 2575 177 7300 213 20600 249 58000
335 106 950 147 2650 178 7500 214 21200 250 60000
345 107 975 143 2725 179 7750 215 21800 251 61500
355 108 1000 144 2800 180 8000 216 22400 757 63000
365 109 1030 145 2900 181 8250 217 23000 253 65000
375 110 1060 146 3000 182 8500 218 23600 254 67000
387 117 1090 147 3075 183 8750 219 24300 255 69000
400 1172 1120 148 3150 184 Q000 220 25000 756 71000
412 113 1150 149 3250 185 9250 221 25750 257 /3000
425 114 1180 150 3350 186 9500 222 26500 758 /5000
437 115 1215 151 3450 187 9750 223 27250 259 77500
450 116 1250 152 3550 188 10000 224 28000 260 80000
462 117 1285 153 3650 189 10300 225 29000 261 82500
475 118 1320 154 3750 190 10600 226 30000 767 85000
487 119 1360 155 3875 191 10900 227 30750 263 87500
500 120 1400 156 4000 192 11200 228 31500 26/ 90000
515 121 1450 157 4125 193 11500 229 32500 265 92500
530 122 1500 158 4750 194 11800 230 33500 266 95000
545 123 1550 159 4375 195 12150 231 34500 267 97500
560 124 1600 160 4500 196 12500 232 35500 768 00000
580 125 1650 161 4675 197 12850 233 36500 269 103000
600 126 1700 167 4750 198 13200 234 37500 270 106000
615 127 1750 163 4875 199 13600 235 38750 271 109000
630 128 1800 164 5000 200 14000 236 40000 277 112000
650 129 1850 165 5150 201 14500 237 417250 273 115000
670 130 1900 166 5300 202 15000 238 47500 274 118000
690 137 1950 167 5450 203 15500 239 43750 275 121500
Load Index

The weight a tyre can carry (kg)



PT711

PT 535

PT 525

PT515

PT311




PT 741 W 601 W 651 PT 533

PT731
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT311 Elegant /<=

Developed for performance and handling forthe general use segment.
Oﬁortracmon and riding comfort combining with durability.

DESIGNED FOR OPTIMAL DRIVING
PERFORMANCE

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Circumferential rib on the tread center improves handling and
braking performance

W Stiff shoulder blocks enable exceptional cornering performance at
high speeds, and provide resistance against irreqular wear.

Computer simulated block array minimizes road / pattern noise, and
enhances driving comfort.

Depending on the size of the tire, three or four different grooves
provide excellent water drainage, and reduce the risk of aquaplaning
significantly.

L3R ALABARAGALARNRLY

=
=
E
=
=
=
L3
=
=
ez

16




PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

|

LRI I R . -

PT311 Elegant

155/80R 17 77T 145/70R 13 /1T 185/70R 14 B8Tlee  185/65R 14 g6l ee

155/80R 13 79T 155/70R 13 /5T 195/70R 14 91Tee  195/65R 14 89Hee

165/80R 13 83T 165//0R 13 /9T 195/70R 15 RF 9/Tee  1/5/65R 15 841

165/80R 13 RF 87R  165/70R 13 RF 831 155/65R 13 731 185/65R 15 88T ee

175/80R 14 88T 1/5/70R13 821 165/65R 13 /71 195/65R 15 RF 95T ee

165/80R 15 8/T 185//0R 13 B6lee 175/65R 13 80T 195/65R 15 91T ee

145/70R 1?2 69T 165/70R 14 81T 155/65R 14 /51 165/60R 14 /51

155/70R 1?2 731 165/70R 14 RF 85k 165/65R 14 /9T

165/70R 1?2 77T 175/70R 14 84T 175/65R 14 821

175/70R 12 80T 175/70R 14 RF 8681 175/65R 14 RF gol RF: REINFORCED

W TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Patial silica tread compound developed through FSTtechnology
provides high handling performance on dry and wet road conditions.

High Tech Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.

Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Beadb\fv’\’re and tire arwd fim fqr a more precise smoother ride
Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 515 Imperium

Designed and produced with latest technology. It offers good braking
performance in both wet and dry conditions, also good mileage.

DESIGNED FOR EXCEPTIONAL GRIP IN
WETAND DRY CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Plain block attached to the shoulder provides excellent handling and
braking performance.

Increased number of tread blocks enables efficient discharge of water.
B Shoulder blocks offer high cornering performance at high speeds.
B Innerand outer lateral channels minimize noise and enable smooth

and silent drive.

Grooves provide excellent water discharge.

18




PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

i
&
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. )
n
x
b |
1

ALL SIZES PT 515 Imperium

1/5/70R 13 82H  195/65R 15 91V 175/60R 13 /7H - 205/60R 16 92H  225/55/R16 95W
175/70R 14 84H  195/65R 15 91H  185/60R 14 82H  205/60R 16 92V 225/55/R 17 97W
175/70R14RF  88H  195/65R15RF  95H  195/60R 14 86H  185/55R 15 82V 195/50R 15 g2V
185/70R 14 88H  205/65R 15 94H  185/60R 15 BAH  195/55R 15 85V 205/50R 15 8oV
175/65R 14 82H  205/65R 15 94y 185/60R15RF  88H  205/55R 15 88V 205/50/R 16 8/W
175/65R14ARF 86T  205/65R15RF  99H  195/60R 15 88H  195/55R16 87V 205/50/R17RF  93W
185/65R 14 86H  215/65R 15 96V 195/60R 15 88V 205/55R 16 9TH  225/50/R17RF - 98W
1/5/65R 15 84H  205/65R 16 95H  205/60R 14 88V 205/55R 16 91V 215/45/R17RF 91W
185/65R 15 88H  215/65R 16 98H  205/60R 15 91H  215/55R 16 93H  225/45/RT7RF - 94W
185/65R15RF  92H  215/65R16 98V 205/60R15 91V 215/55R16 93V ge: REINFORCED
TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS
FST Fine Silica Technology Silica tread compound developed through FST technology provides
superb handling performance on dry and wet road conditions while
rolling resistance is reduced significantly. This, in tum, results in less
fuel consumption
High Tech Jointless "0" degree spiral High driving safety, comfort and durability.
Construction nylon coverand wide

steel belts

Jointless M Strengthens the link between Im pm lateral stability in high speed comering and uniformity for
Strand de Vire and fire and rim for a more precise moother ride
Hard Bead Filler driving experience



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 525 Progreen

Designed to be more fuel efficient with high mileage
performance. Guarantees safety, durability and low
rolling resistance

FCO-FRIENDLYTIRE DESIGNED FOR
ULTIMATE TRACTION AND HANDLING

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Thanks to its asymmetrical pattern design enables high performance
on both wet and dry conditions.

Low rolling resistance by specially developed tread compound.

B Special tread blocks minimize road noise.

Three grooves offer fast and effective discharge of water.

20




PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

ALL SIZES PT 525 Progreen

1/5/70R14 84T 195/65R15  91H  215/60R16 95V
1/5/70RT4RF 86T  195/65R15 91V 185/55R14  80H
185/70R14 86T  195/65R15RF 95T  185/55R15 82V
1/75/65R14 82T 205/65R15  94H  195/55R15  85H
1/5/65R 14RF 86T 185/60R14  82H  195/55R16  8/H
185/65R14 86T  185/60R15  84H  205/55R16  91H
185/65R15 86T 185/60R15RF 88H  195/50R15  82H
185/65R 15 88H  195/60R15  88H  195/50R 16RF 88V
185/65R 15RF 92H  205/60R 16 92H

195/65R 15 91T 205/60R 16 92V RF: REINFORCED

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound developed through FSTtechnology provides
superb handling on dry and wet road conditions. Rolling resistance is
reduced significantly, resulting in lower fuel consumption

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral It improve uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Construction nylon cover and wide

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.

|
|
steel belts



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 535 Imperium

All season cartirewhich combines high performance
on wet and dry conditions. Offers very good riding
comfort and high mileage.

22

MAXIMUM MILEAGE PERFORMANCE

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Center rib on the center enables handling and braking performance.

Better grip and traction on wet surface with optimized sipe density.

Computer simulated block array minimizes road /pattern noise and
enhances driving comfort.

Four grooves offer fast and effective discharge of water.
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PASSENGER CARTIRES

M+S winter  soir
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ALL SIZES PT 535 Imperium

175/70R 14 84H 185/60R 15 84H
175/65R 14 82H 185/60R 15RF 88H
185/65R 14 86H 195/60R 15 88H
185/65R 15 86H 205/55R 16 91H
185/65R 15RF 97H 195/55R 16 8/H
195/65R 15 9TH 195/50R 16 84H
195/65R 15RF 95H RF: REINFORCED

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FSI Fine Silica Technology Patial silica tread compound developed through FSTtechnology
provides high handling performance on dy and wet road conditions

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral It improve uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts
Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT711 Velox Sport ﬂg

Designed and developed for ultra-high
performance sport cars. lts aggressive pattern
design and construction increase handling
performance on both wet and dry surfaces.

FEEL THE TORQUE WITH
SIYLISH PATTERN DESIGN

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Aggressive pattern design.

B Strong shoulder blocks offer exceptional comering
performance at high speeds.

% V Shaped main grooves discharge water effectively
|

on wet surfaces.
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PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

ALL SIZES PT711 Velox Sport

185/60R 13 80H  225/55R 16 95V 195/45R 15 78V 215/40/R 16 RF 86W  235/40/R18RF  95W
185/55R 14 80H  225/55R 17 9/W  205/45R 15 81V 125 40/R 16 8OW  225/40/R 19 89w
185/55R 14 80V 195/50R 15 82V 195/45R 16 80V 245/40/R 17 RF 95W  245/40/R19RF  98W
185/55R 15 82H  205/50ZR 15 86W  205/45/R16RF - 8/W  205/40/R 17 RF 84W  255/40/R 19 RF  T00W
185/55R 15 82V 195/50R 16 84V 205/45/R1/7RF  88W 215/40/R17RF 8/W  215/35/R18RF  84W
195/55R 15 85V 205/50/RT6RF  9TW  215/45/R1/RF  9IW  235/40/R 17 RF 94W  225/35/R18RF  8/W
205/55R 15 88V  225/50/RT6RF  96W  225/45/R1/RF  94W  215/40/R 18 RF B9W  265/35/R18RF  9/W
195/55R 16 87V 205/50/RT7RF  93W  245/45/R1/RF  99W  225/40/R 18 RF 92W  225/35/R19RF - 88W
205/55R 16 91V 215/50/R 17 91W  225/45/R18RF 95W  235/40/R 18 RF 95W

205/55/RT16RE  94W  225/50/R 17 RF - 98W  245/45/R18RF 100W  245/40/R 18 93W  RF:REINFORCED
215/55/RT6RF - 9/W  195/45R 14 7V 205/40/RT6RF - 83W

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound developed through FST technology provides
superb handling on dry and wet road conditions. rolling resistance is
reduced significantly,R esulting in lowe RFuel consumption.

High Tech Undertread Jointless 0" degree spiral It improve uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Construction nylon cover and wide
steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 721 Velox Sport

Special pattern design decreases noise and increase
handling, also very good cornering performance at high
speed levels. The outer shoulder construction increases
the amount of surface area contacting the road. The
inner shoulder increases the contact patch for better
braking performance and stability.
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OPTIMAL PERFORMANCE IN DRY
AND WET CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Fast and effective water discharge thanks to its three grooves.

=ILE
=

Special pattern design enables very good braking performance.

Offers high performance on both dry and wet surfaces.

B Wide shoulder blocks increase the surface amount and grip performance of the tire.

Quter shoulder design provides outstanding grip performance both wet and dry surfaces.

W Special tread compound minimizes pattern noise and offers high mileage.
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SIZE PT 721 Velox Sport

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Silica tread compound developed through FSTtechnology provides
superb handling performance on dry and wet road conditions while
rolling resistance is reduced significantly. This, in turn, results in less
fuel consumption

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral High driving safety, comfort and durability.
Y ) Y ] Y ) )
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Beadb\fv’\’re and tire arwd fim fqr a more precise smoother ride
Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT731 Velox Sport m

Fsthetic pattern design blends performance, comfort
and quality. Designed for ultra-high performance
cars. Computer simulated pattern and special tread
compound enable optimum performance on wet and dry
road conditions.

DRIVING COMFORTWITH SPECIAL
PATTERN DESIGN

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Center block provides stable and a balanced drive.

Ultimate performance on both dry and wet surfaces thanks to
its asymmetrical pattern design.

Wide shoulder blocks increase the surface amount and grip performance of the tire.
QOuter side, designed more intense, provides grips dry and wet surfaces better
with special canal structure and increases the stablity of the vehicle.

Special tread compound minimizes pattern noise and offers high mileage.

Fast and effective discharge of water thanks to three grooves.
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PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

ALL SIZES PT731 Velox Sport

205/55R 16 )
205/55R 16 91V

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Silica tread compound developed through FSTtechnology provides
superb handling performance on dry and wet road conditions while
rolling resistance is reduced significantly. This, in turn, results in less
fuel consumption

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral High driving safety, comfort and durability
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT741 Velox Sport

PT741 is produced for drivers who desire ultimate X
handling and grip performance withoutcompromising g
comfort during driving at high speeds A

DESIGNED FOR OUTSTANDING HANDLING AND
GRIP PERFORMANCE

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Wide center rib increases straight line performance and cornering
response effectively on high speeds.

Special tread design with large blocks increase and improve
handling and steering response.

W Offers effective short braking and high performance on both wet and
dry surfaces thanks to its asymmetrical pattern.

In assertive sizes of PT741 rayon carcass, aramid and nylon belts are used.
Rayon carcass improves the response of tires from wheel inputs aramid
and nylon belts improve the tire footprint at higher speeds.

E, QOutstanding performance on wet surfaces thanks to its wide straight three
] channel grooves provides effective discharge of water
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PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

Specially designed tread profile enables exceptional high - speed capabilities , superb handling and comering
response on dry and wet road conditions. Modern tread design and special tread compound provide fuel
economy as well as durability. PT/47 is developed for a wide range, from sport cars to luxury cars.

*SEE NEXT PAGE FOR ALL SIZES

W TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound developed through FSTtechnology provides
superb handling on dry and wet road conditions. Rolling resistance is
reduced significantly, resulting in lower fuel consumption

High Tech Cap Ply Jonitless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.

Construction Aramid-Nylon Hybrid Hybrid layer improves highspeed stability and cornering at high

Layer and wide steel belts speeds
Rayon Carcass Ply Rayon cords are used in Rayon cords, thanks to its low elongation, improves tire's response to

carcass plies. wheel imputs.
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PASSENGER CARTIRES

SUMMER

ALL SIZES PT 741 Velox Sport

215/ 235/45 IR19 RF 235/
225/ 245/45 [R19 RF 255/
235/ 245/45 /R19RFT 98 2751
185/ 255/45/R19RF - 104Y ee 215/
185/ 205/40 R16 RF 83 225/
195/ 215/40 R16 RF 86 27

185/ 205/40 ZR17/ RF 84 245
195/ 215/40 ZR17 RF 8/ 245/
195/ 235/40 [R17 RF 94 255
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW

High performance winter tire thanks to its tread
pattern enables high traction capability on icy
surfaces. Cornering and handling no more be a
problem on slippery surfaces for drivers.

GRIPTHE ROAD SAFELY

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Circumferential blocks improve braking performance.

7 shape sipes improve handling performance on snowy and icy surfaces.

Special tread compound minimizes pattern noise and offers high mileage.

Circumferential three grooves offer excellent water discharge.
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ALL SIZES W 601 Snow Master

155/80R 13 791 165/70R 1ARF 85R 165/65R 14 791
165/80R 13 831 175/70R 14 84T 175/65R 14 821
175/80R 14 881 175/70R14RF__ 88T 175/65R 14RF 86
145/70R 13 71 185/70R 14 g8Tee  185/65R 14 8o e
155/70R 13 751 195/70R 14 91Tes 175658 15 841
165/70R 13 791 195/70R15RF__ 97Tes  165/60R 14 757
165/70R 13RF 83T 155/65R 13 731 RE: REINFORCED

175/70R 13 80T 165/65R 13 77

185/70R 13 gbTes  175/65R 13 80T

165/70R 14 81T 155/65R 14 751

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low tempera-
tures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow and ice.

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Strengthens the link between tire and rim for a more precise driving
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise experience.
Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

W 651 Snow Master

The ideal winter tire for passenger cars. This tire
maximizes your vehicle performance on snowy
and icy surfaces. Provides confident stopping
power and reliable handling during driving.

36

ULTIMATE GRIP AND BRAKE PERFORMANCE
IN HARSH WINTER CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Wide tread blocks enable confident stopping performance on
snowy and icy surfaces.

/-shaped sipes ensures handling performance.

V Shaped tread design on the inner side minimizes noise level and enables
comfortable driving.

. B High maneuverability capacity thanks to its outer block design.
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ALL SIZES W 651 Snow Master
185/65R 15 88H  205/60R 15 9TH  205/55R 16 RFT 91H  205/50R 16 RF 91H  235/45R 17 RF 97V
185/65R 15 RF 92H  205/60R 16 92H  205/55R 17 9TH  225/50R 16 RF 96V 235/45R 18 RF 98V
195/65R 15 91H  215/60R 16 95H  215/55R 16 93H  205/50R 17 RF 93V 245/45R 17 RF 99V
195/65R 15 RF 95H  225/60R 16 98H  225/55R 14 95H  215/50R 17 9TH  245/45R18RF - 100V
205/65R 15 94H  7235/60R 16 100H  215/55R 17 RF 98y 215/50R 18 QN 245[45R19RF - 102V
215/65R 15 96H 185/55R 14 80H  225/55R 17 97H  225/50R 17 RF 98V 225/40R 18 RF 92V
205/65R 16 95H  185/55R 15 82H  225/55R 17 RF 101V 235/50R 19 RF 103V 235/40R 18 RF 95y
215/65R 16 98H  185/55R 16 RF 87H  225/55RF17RFT 97V 245/50R 18 RF 104V 245/40R 17 RF 95v
215/65R 16 RF 102T  195/55R 15 85H  235/55R 17 RF 103V 195/45R 16 RF 84H  245/40R 18 RF 97V
185/60R 14 82H  195/55R 16 87H  195/50R 15 82H  205/45R 16 RF 8/H  245/40R 19 RF 98V
195/60R 14 86H  205/55R 15 88V 205/50R 15 86H  205/45R 17 RF 88H  255/40R19RF 100V
185/60R 15 84H  205/55R 15 RF 92V 195/50R 16 84H  215/45R 17 RF 91V 245/50R 18 RFT*
195/60R 15 88H  205/55R 16 9TH  205/50R 16 87H  215/45R 16 RF 90V 225/45R 18 RFT*

215/45R 18 RF 93V 245/45R 18 RFT*
225/45R 17 RF QA4 245/45R 19 RFT*
225/45R 18 RF 95V 225/40R 18 RFT*

245/40R 19 RFT*

RF: REINFORCED
RFT: RUN FLAT
*UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FS Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low tempera-
tures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow and ice

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 555 Multi Action

It is an all season tire for using in wide range of
weather and road conditions. The V-shaped channels
offer effective discharge of water, mud and snow.
Delivers excellent driving and cornering capabilities
and assures safety on both ice and snow thanks to its
unique pattern design and special compound. 3PMSF
and M+S markings on the tire ensure better grip and
braking on snowy roads.

38

EXCEPTIONALALL-SEASON
PERFORMANCE

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Block design enables comfort driving and durability.

Sipes improve handling performance and offers better grip and
braking performace.

V- shaped tread design on the inner side minimises noise and improves
comfort.




PASSENGER CARTIRES

g B

M +S WINTER  SUMMER

=
=)
=1
=]
-
=
=
=
=n

UNDER DEVELOPMENT SIZES PT 555 Multi Action

175/65R 14 195/55R15  225/45R17
185/65R 14  195/55R16  225/45R 18
185/65R15  205/55R16  235/45R17
195/65R 15 215/55R16  235/45R 18
205/65R 15 225/55R 16 245/45R18
185/60R15  225/55R17  225/40R18
195/60R15  205/50R17

205/60R 16 215/50R 17

185/55R 15  225/50R17

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

High Tech Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Undertread nylon cover and wide

Construction steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and

Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise uniformity for smoother ride

Hard Bead Filler driving experience
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 411 Explero A/S

Highperformance4x4 SUVtireoffersreliable performance
through the year. With its special compound mixture
shows great traction performance on any kind of surface.
Offers superb comfort and very low levels of noise and
vibration.

.......
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OUTSTANDING DRIVING PERFORMANCE
IN ALLWEATHER CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

B Special outside block design improves cornering performance
and enables four season use.

Excellent and effective water discharge by four grooves on the tread.

=t

ﬁ

Thanks to its special compound mixture reduces noise levels and
offers comfort during driving.

Wide contact area distributes the pressure all over the tire and
provides outstanding traction.




SUV, 4 X4 TIRES
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ALL SIZES PT411 Explero A/S

235/75R 15 A/S 105H  215/65R 17 A/S 99H
205/70R 15 A/JS 96H  225/65R 17 A/S 102H
215/70R 15 A/JS 98H  235/65R 17 A/SRF  108H
215/70R 16 AJS 100H  245/65R 17 AISRF - 111H
225/70R 16 AISRF - 1077 255/65R 16 A/S 109H
235/70R 16 A/S 106H  255/65R 17 A/S 110H
245/70R 16 AJS 107H  265/65R 17 A/S 112H
255/70R 16 AJS 17117 215/60R 16 A/S 95H
265/70R 16 AJS 1121 225/60R 17 AISRF - 103H
215/65R 16 A/JS 98H  235/60R 16 A/S 100H
215/65R 16 A/SRF - 102H RF: REINFORCED

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

High Tech Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear
Undertread nylon cover and wide

Construction steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed corering and

Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise uniformity for smoother ride

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Produced to meet the demands of high performance
SUVand 4x4 vehicles. Reliable and long lasting all ter-
rain tire thanks to its special compound. Special tread
design improves braking performance and reduces
irreqular wear.

44

ALLTERRAIN PATTERN WITH UNIQUE
TRACTION CAPABILITY

PATTERN PROPERTIES

B Circular center block improves straight line performance.

Tread design guarantees exceptional grip and handling.
High grip on wet surface.

Comfortable, quiet ride on the road thanks to its special compound.

B Outerand inner shoulder designs prevent the vehicle sinking into the mud.




SUV, 4 X4 TIRES

*

M+S sumiEr  WINTER

ALL SIZES PT421 Explero AT

205/60R T6A/TRF 1041
215/80R 15A/T 1025
235/75R 15 A/T 1057
235/70R 16 AT 1067
255/70R 15A/T 1087
265/70R 1SATRE 1161
245/70R T6ATRE 1111
215/65R 16 AT 981
265/65R 17 NTRE 1165
265/60R 18 A/TRF 1147

R

il

: REINFORCED

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low
temnperatures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow
and ice

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral Itimproves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT431 Explero HIT_

Summer tire developed for fuxury SUVs. It combines
quality and high performance with its specially developed
tread design and compound. Block array maximizes
grip performance in every driving situation. Offers short
braking distance on wet surfaces.

46

DESIGNED FOR ULTIMATE
DRIVING COMFORT

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Center block improves straight line performance.

High performance on any kind of surface thanks to its
asymmetrical pattern design.

B Reinforced shoulder block increases the surface amount provides and offers
high cornering performance.

B Outerside designed more intense, provides better grip on dry and wet surfaces
better with special canal structure and increases the stability of the vehicle.

Three grooves enable effective water discharge.
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M ALLSIZES

235/65R 17 H/T RF 108V

215/60R 17 H/T 96V
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\
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225/60R 18 H/T  100H

SUV, 4 X4 TIRES

SUMMER

PT431 Explero H/T

235/60R 17 HIT 102V

235/60R 18 H/T RF 107V

245/60R 18 H/T 105H

255/60R 17 HIT 106V e

255/60R 18 H/T RF 112V ee

265/60R18 H/T ~ T10H ee
265/60R 18 H/T 110V ee
215/55R 18 H/T 95H
225/55R 19 H/T 99H
225/55R 18 H/T 98V
225/55R 17 H/ 97V
235/55R 17 H/T RF 103V
235/55R 18 H/T 100V

W TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS
FST

Fine Silica Technology

235/55R19 H/TRE 105V 265/50/R 19 H/T RE T10W e
245/55R 19 H/T 103H 2/5/45/R 19 H/T RF 108\ ee
255/55R18 H/TRF 109V ee  275/45/R 70 H/T RF 110W ee
255/55R 19 H/TRE 111V ee 285/45R19 H/T 107V ee
275/55R 19 H/T 111V ee  775/40/R20 H/T 102\ ee
235/50R 18 H/T RF 101V 315/35/R 20 RF*

255/50R 19 H/T R 107V ee  315/35/R20 RF RFT*
255/50/R 19 H/T RF RFT 10/W e

RF:REINFORCED
RFT: RUN FLAT
*UNDER DEVELOPMENT

Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low tempera-
tures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow and ice

High Tech Undertread
Construction

Jointless "0" degree spiral
nylon cover and wide
steel belts

It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.

Jointless Mono
Strand Bead Wire and
Hard Bead Filler

Strengthens the link between
tire and rim for a more precise

driving experience.

Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
smoother ride.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

W 671 Explero

Designed for high traction and grip performance
on snowy and icy surfaces. Provides stability on dry
roads with special compound. Unigue pattern design
enables ultimate handling and comering performance.
reduces stopping distance on slippery surfaces.

48

CONFIDENTTRACTION AND BRAKE
PERFORMANCE ON SEVERE WINTER
CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

High performance on icy and wet surfaces with 7 -shaped sipes.

Stability on stream driving routes with circumferential block on the center.

Low noise and high driving comfort with V-shaped grooves.

Fast and effective water/snow discharge with three circular canals

High maneuverability and turning performance with reinforced block type.
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ALL SIZES W 671 Explero
205/80R 16 RF 1047 235/65R17RF 108V 265/60R18RF  114H 255/50R 19 RF 107V
215/80R 15 1025 245/65R1/RF 117TH 205/55R 19 RF 9/H 255/50R 19 RERFT 107V
235/75R 15 RF 1097 255/65R1/RF 114H 215/55R 18 95H 265/50R 20RF 117H
205/70R 15 961 265/65R 1/ RF 116H 225/55R18RF 102H 245/50R 20 102V
215/70R 15 98H 215/60R 1/RF  100H 235/55R18RF  104H 225/45R 19 RF 96V
215/70R16RF  104H 225/60R17RF 103V 255/55R18RF - 10% 275/M45R20RE 110V ee
225/70R16RF - 107H 235/60R 1/ RF  106H 225/55R 19 99H 285/45R19RE - 111H ee
235/70R 16 1061 255/60R1/RF 110V 235/55R19RF 105V 275/40R 20RF 106V ee
245/70R 16 RF 1117 225/60R 18RF 104V 245/55R 19 103H 315/35R20RE 110V ee
255/70R 16 1117 235/60R 18RF  107H 255/55R T9RF 111V 255/55R 18 RFT*
265/70R 16 121 245/60R 18 RF 105H 275/55R 19 111H e® 275/40R 20 RFT*
215/65R 17 99H 255/60R 18RF  112H 235/50R T8RF 101V 2/5/40R 20 RFT*
225165R 17 RF 106H 235/55R 17 RF 103V 235/50R T9RF 103V 315/35R 20*

315/35R 20 RFT*
RF:REINFORCED
RFT: RUN FLAT
*UNDER DEVELOPMENT
TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS
FST Fine Silica Technology Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low tempera-
B tures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow and ice
High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.
Construction nylon cover and wide
steel belts
Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.
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LIGHT TRUCKTIRES

PT945

UNDER DEVELOPMENT




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 825 Full Power

Designed for commercial light trucks, transporters and
vans. Deep treads and straight ribs provide excellent
handling in any kind of weather condition. Offer
durability thanks to its special compound resistant to
wear and cornering safety.

52

DESIGNED TO DELIVER OPTIMAL
PERFORMANCE AND DURABILITY

PATTERN PROPERTIES

B High performance on icy and wet surfaces with Z -shaped sipes.

B Circumferential tiny groove on shoulder block provides even wear

Computer simulated pitch frequency minimizes road / pattern noise
and improves comfort for quite ride.

Circumferential 3-wide grooves provide excellent water drainage
and improve aquaplaning significantly.




LIGHT TRUCK

SUMMER

M ALLSIZES PT825 Full Power

195R14C  8PR 106/104R
195R15C  8PR 106/104R
225/70R15C 8PR  112/110R
225/70R 15 C10PR - 116/114R

W TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

igh Tech Undertreac Jointless "0" degree spira improves unitormity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear
High Tech Undertread Jointless "0 deg \ [timy formity f ther ride, durability and tread
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and fire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.
Hard Bead Filler driving experience.




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 825 Full
Power Plus

Radial summer tire designed with high technology.
Offers high-grip performance and wear resistance
thanks to its special tread compound.

OUTSTANDING GRIP PERFORMANCE IN
WETAND DRY CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Better grip and traction on wet or dry surfaces with 7 shape tread design.
B Special formulized tread composition provides ultimate grip on asphalt.

Computer designed block array minimizes road/pattern

noise, high driving comfort.

Circumferential 3 channel provide excellent water discharge.

 ARARRR,
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LIGHT TRUCK

SUMMER

’ A

—- |, —

ALL SIZES

825 Full Power Plus

5.00R 12 C 8PR 83/81P 205/75R 16 C 10PR T13/11IR - 205/65R15C OPR 102/100T
155R12C 8PR 86/86N 215/75R 16 C 8PR T13/111R ZJJ/()%R%( PR 107/105T
155R13C OPR 85/83N 215/75R 16 C T10PR 116/114R - 215/65R 16 C PR 109/107R
185R 14 C 8PR 102/100R 225/75R 16 C 8PR 118/116R  225/65R 16 C PR T12/170R
195R 14 C 8PR 106/104R 165/70R 14 C OPR 89/8/R  235/65R16C PR T15/113R
185R15C 8FPR 103/102R 195/70R15C 8PR 104/102R
175175R 16 C 8PR 101/99R 205/70R15C 8PR 106/104R
185/75R 16 C 8PR 104/102R 215/70R15C 8PR 1091075
195/75R 16 C 8PR 107/105R 225/70R15C 8PR 112/110R
205/75R 16 C 8PR 110/108R 225/70R15C T0PR 116/114R

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

High Tech Undertread
Construction

Jointless "0" degree spiral
nylon cover and wide
steel belts

It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear

Jointless Mono
Strand Bead Wire and
Hard Bead Filler

Strengthens the link between
tire and rim for a more precise
driving experience.

Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
smoother ride.




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 835 Full Power

Safe handling in all kind of situations, even under heavy
loads. Wide contact area increased stability and increase
driving performance. Offer excellent mileage, rolling
resistance and safety in wet surfaces.

LONG LASTING PERFORMANCE,
WITH ULTIMATE WET GRIP AND
HANDLING CAPABILITY

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Better grip performance on both and dry surfaces thanks to its special tread design.
B Center groove improves riding comfort.

Computer designed block array minimizes road and pattern noise.

[hree groves provide excellent water discharge.

Reinforced carcass and bead improves durability.
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LIGHT TRUCK

SUMMER

PT 835 Full Power

205/75R16C 8PR  110/108R
215/75R16C8PR_ T13/111R
215/75R 16 C 10PR  T16/114R
225/70R15C 8PR  112/110R
195/65R16C  8PR  104/102T
205/65R 16 C8PR  10//105T
215/65R15C 6PR  104/102T
215/65R16C 8PR  109/10/R
235/65R16C 8PR  115/113R
235/65R 16 C 12PR  121/1719R
285/65R 16.C 10PR 126N oo
195/60R16C  6PR 991971

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

High Tech Undertread Jointless "0" degree spiral [timproves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear
g g f Y y
Construction nylon cover and wide

steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed comering and uniformity for
Strand Bead Wire and fire and rim for a more precise smoother ride.
Hard Bead Filler driving experience.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT875 Advente

Interlocking tread blocks offers durability. Perform high performance
on dry surfaces. High wear resistance against wear with special
shoulder structure. Multi-angle sipes offer all-season traction every
kind of road.

58

MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE IN DIFFERENT
WEATHER CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Its a special four season tire, provides high handling performance and short brake
distance on icy, wet and dry surfaces.

Thanks to its special tread mixture show outstanding grip perfor-
rmance on icy surfaces.
Block array minimizes road noise and offers comfort driving.

Fffective discharge of water by three grooves tread patter.

Special shoulder structure provides high resistance to wear.
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LIGHT TRUCK

M + S SUMMER WINTER

PT 875 Advente

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

Fine Silica Technology

FST

gPR 104/102R
gPR 106/104

gPR 109/107R
gPR 112/110R
gPR 102/100T
gPR 107/105T
gPR 109/107R
gPR 112/110R
PR T15/113R

Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low
temperatures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow
and ice.

High Tech Undertread
Construction

spiral

Jointless "0" degree
wide

nylon cover and v
steel belts

It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.

Jointless Mono
Strand Bead Wire and
Hard Bead Filler

Strengthens the link between
tire and rim for a more precise
driving experience.

Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
smoother ride.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT925 Full Grip .

Designed to overcome winter challenges. Offers excellent
traction in difficult conditions thanks to its V shaped special
tread pattern design.

EXCELLENT GRIP CAPABILITY WITH LONG
LASTING PERFORMANCE

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Optimized shoulder width increases foot print pressure resulting in
higher traction and grip on snow and ice.

B Multi sipes improve handling and braking performance on snow and ice.

Computer simulated pitch frequency minimizes road/pattern noise
improving comfort for quieter ride.

W Stiff shoulder blocks improve cornering and maneuverability at high speeds
and ensure even wear on shoulder.

Sharp edges on shoulder improve comering.

Wide circumferential grooves provide exceptional water drainage
ant boost aquaplaning performance.
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M SRR SRR NRNS

ALL SIZES

LIGHT TRUCK

0

M+S winter

/

PT 925 Full Grip

155R12C PR 88/86N 195/70R15C PR 104/102R
155R13C OPR 85/83N 205/70R 15 C PR 106/104R
185R 14 C PR 102/100R 215/70R 15 C PR 109/107R
195R 14 C PR 106/104R 225/70R 15 C PR 112/110R
175/75R 16 C PR 101/99R 205/65R 15 C PR 102/1001
185/75R 16 C PR 104/102R 205/65R 16 C PR 107/105]
195/75R 16 C PR 107/105R 215/65R 16 C PR 109/107R
205/75R 16 C PR 110/108R 225/65R 16 C PR 112/110R
215/75R 16 C PR T13/111R 235/65R 16 C PR 115/113R
225/75R 16 C 8PR T18/116R 195/60R 16 C OPR 991971

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

FST

Fine Silica Technology

Full silica tread compound remains flexible even at very low
temperatures and ensures superb braking and handling on snow
and ice.

High Tech Undertread
Construction

nylon cover and wide
steel belts

Jointless "0 degree spiral

It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and tread wear.

Jointless Mono
Strand Bead Wire and
Hard Bead Filler

Strengthens the link between
tire and rim for a more precise
driving experience.

Improve lateral stability in high speed cornering and uniformity for
smoother ride.



PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 935 Full Grip

Unique tread design with wavy sipes enables high
grip performance on icy surfaces. Offers safety and
durability.

62

EXCEPTIONALTRACTION AND
BRAKE PERFORMANCE IN
HARSH WINTER CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

B Optimized shoulder width increases foot print pressure resulting in
higher traction and grip on snow and ice.

Multi sipes improve handling and braking performance on snow and ice.

Computer simulated pitch frequency minimizes road/pattern noise
improving comfort for quite ride.

Stiff shoulder blocks improve comering and maneuvers even at
high speeds and ensure even wear on shoulders.

B Wide circumferential and lateral grooves provide exception
al water drainage ant boost aquaplaning performance.
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LIGHT TRUCK

0

M+S winter

155R12C  8PR 88/86N 205/70R15C 8PR  106/104R
155R13C  6PR 85/83N 225/J0R15C 8PR_ 112/110R
185R14C  8PR_ 102/100R 215/65R15C 6PR  104/1021
195R14C  8PR_ 106/104R 195/65R 16 C 8PR 104/1021
185//75R16C 8PR 104/102R 205/65R16C 8PR  10//105T
195/75R16C 8PR 10//105R 215/65R16C 8PR  109/10/R
205/75R 16 C10PR T13/1T1R 225/65R16C 8PR_ 112/110R
215/75R 16 CTOPR  116/114R 235/65R 16 C 10PR 121/119R
225/75R16C 8PR 118/116R 285/65R 16 C 10PR 128N oo
195/70R15C 8PR  104/102R 195/60R16C 6PR 991971

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

PT 935 Full Grip

High Tech Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and
Undertread nylon cover and wide owerR ate of tread wear.

Construction steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed comering and
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim fora more precise~ uniformity for smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.




PRODUCT OVERVIEW

PT 945 Full Grip

Unique pattern design with multidirectional wavy sipes and
tread compound delivers exceptional performance in winter
conditions and on the wet roads. 3PMSF and M+S markings
on that tire ensure better grip and braking on snowy roads.
Three circumferential grooves offer effective discharge of
water and reduce aquaplaning.

64

DESIGNED FOR ULTIMATE PERFORMACE IN
MILD-WINTER CONDITIONS

PATTERN PROPERTIES

Optimised shoulder width increases foot print pressure resulting
in higher traction and grip on snow and ice.

B Multi sipes and block type tread pattern improve grip and breaking
performance on snow and ice.

B Computer simulated pitch frequency minimizes road/pattern noise
improving comfort for quieter ride.

W Stiff shoulder blocks improve cornering and maneuvers even at high
speeds and ensure even wear on shoulders.

Wide grooves provide exceptional water drainage and boost
aquaplanning performance.




LIGHT TRUCK

0

M+S winter

\ S
W

[
L/
7
T

L\
/7

Al
i
L/
\i

A
i
PERL.
W

A
i
L

L\
-
[/

4

UNDER DEVELOPMENT SIZES PT945 Full Grip

215/75R 16 C
235/65R 16 C

TECHNOLOGY & BENEFITS

High Tech Jointless "0" degree spiral It improves uniformity for smoother ride, durability and
Undertread nylon cover and wide owerR ate of tread wear.

Construction steel belts

Jointless Mono Strengthens the link between Improve lateral stability in high speed comering and
Strand Bead Wire and tire and rim fora more precise~ uniformity for smoother ride.

Hard Bead Filler driving experience.
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER

=S

DB «)

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm)
4,50B 4,008, 5,008 156 554 F C 69 ?
4,508 3,508, 4,008, 5,008 145 517 F C 69 ?
4,508 4,008, 5,008 156 526 F C 69 ?
5,008 4008, 4,508, 5,508 169 539 F C 69 ?
5,008 4,508, 5,508, 6,008 177 555 E C 69 ?
4508, 472) 4,008,4J, 5,008, 5J 156 580 F C 69 ?
4,508, 4] 4,008, 4, SOOB 5J,5,50 B,S/z 166 595 E C 69 2
4,508, 4] 4,008,4J, 5,008, 5J,5,50B, 5! 166 595 E C 69 ?
4,508, 474) 3,508,3/2 400B 4J, 5,008, 5J 146 539 F C 69 2
4,508, 47 4,008, 4J, 5,008, 5J 155 554 F C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 4,00B,4J,4,508,4%,J, 5,508, 5'42) 16 565 F C 69 ?
5,008, 5 4,008, 4J, 4,508, 4Y2J, 5,508, 52 168 565 E C 69 ?

5,008, 5J 4,508, 4'4J, 5,508, 5Y2J, 6,008, 6J 177 582 E C 69 ?
5,508, 5% 4,508, 4], 5,008, 5J, 6,008, 6J 189 592 E C 69 ?
4 508, 42) 5,008, 5J, 5,508, 52 154 534 F C 69 ?

5,008, 5 4508, 44J, 5,508, 52J, 6,008, 6 170 550 F C 69 ?
5, OOB 5J 5,508, 5%, 6,008, 6J 175 560 E C 69 ?
5J 45J, 5%, 6 177 637 £ C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 4J,4,508,4%,J, 5,508, 5'4) 168 590 E C 69 2
5,008, 5J 4J,4,508,4',J, 5,508, 5'%4) 168 590 E C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 4'4J,5,50B, 5%, 6J 177 605 E C 69 ?
5,008, 5 474, 5,508, 514, 6J 177 60 E C 69 ?
51 4'4],5J,6J 193 618 E C 69 ?
o 5J, 5, 64 201 630 E C 69 ?
4,508, 44) 5,008, 5J, 5,508, 5Y2 155 561 F C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 4508, 45J, 5,508, 5%, 6J 170 577 E C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 5,508, 5%, 6J 174 586 E C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 5,508, 5%2J, 6J 174 586 E C 69 ?
51 5J,6J,6'%) 189 602 E C 69 2
0J 5%, 6%, 7) 200 613 E C 69 ?
5,008, 5J 4'5J, 5, 6 169 558 F C 69 2
47 44,5J,5%) 165 646 E C 69 ?
6J 5J, 5%, 612 203 658 C C 69 2
5J 5, 6 175 610 E C 69 ?
51 5J,6J,6'%) 189 627 E C 69 ?
o 5,64, 7) 200 641 E C 69 ?
6J 51,6, 7) 201 641 E C 69 ?

gures,please consult your sales representative
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TECHNICAL DATA
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TIRE SIZE

75/60R 13
/5/70R 13
7570R 13
85/70R 14
75/70R 14
/5/70R 14 RF
75/65R 14
/5/65R 14 RF
85/65R 14
85/60R 14
95/60R 14
85/60R 14
5/60
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Sizes with rim guard
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LOAD
CAPACITY(kg)
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER Elg ® p <

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm)
5 5.00B, 5.508, 5'%2J, 6.00B, 6J 174 541,5 E B /0 2
5,008,50 4,508, 4%, 5,508, 5%2J, 6,008, 6J 179 578 E E /0 2
5,008,5) 4,508, 4%J, 5,508, 5'2J, 6,008, & 179 578 E B 70 2

5'%) 4172J,5J, 6J 189 616 E E /0 2
5,008,5) 4%, 5,508, 5%, 6 178 605 E B 70 9
5,00 R 5)  4V2) 5,508, 5'2), 6) 178 605 E E /0 2
500B,5) 5,508, 5%J,6) 177 589 E B /0 2
5,008,5) 5,508, 5%, 6 177 589 E E /0 2
5% 5J,6J,6Y2) 190 600 E B /0 2
5Ya 5J,6J,6'2) 189 582 E E /0 2
6J SHANCLZAWA 201 593 E B Al 2
5% 5J,6J,6'2) 189 582 E E /0 2
6J SANCLZAWA 201 593 E B A 2
5J 52,6 177 615 E E /0 2
SUA 5J,6J,6Y2) 189 625 E B /0 2
5') 5J,6J, 62 189 625 C E /0 2
6J STANCLZAWA 207 638 C B /1 2
6 52, 6Yal, 7 201 638 C E /1 2
6J STANCIZAWA 207 638 C B Al 2
6 52, 6'J, 14, 7Va) 210 650 C E /1 2
6J 5Ya), 6%, 74,772 210 650 C B /1 2
6 52, 6'J, 14, 7Va) 210 650 C B /1 2
6’ 6J, 74,1 227 662 C B Al 2
5') 5J,6J, 62 189 609 E B /0 2
SLA 5J,6J,6Y2) 189 609 E B /0 2
6 51,6, 7 198 627 E B /1 2
6J 5%, 6Yad, 7 198 622 E B /1 2
6 SYARYANRA 209 630 C B /1 2
6J 5", 6Yad, 74,772 209 630 C B /1 2
6 5J, 5V, 6V2 192 592 E B /0 2
6J STANCLZAWA 197 598 E B Al 2
6'2) J, 2J,6J, 1], 72 216 609 C B /1 2
6J 5%, 6Yad, 7 195 581 E B /1 2
6% 5‘/;5 6J, 7,7 211 589 £ B 71 ?
8] 5YJ,61, 7, 7] 209 675 C B 71 2
415) 6J,7J,71) 223 688 C B 71 2
61h) 64,74, 7] 223 688 c B 71 2
6 SYARVANRWA 210 655 C B /1 Z
6J 5", 6%, 14,772 210 655 C B Al 2
6 52, 6Yal, 1 199 625 E B /1 Z
6" 52, 64, 7J, 772 213 636 C B /1 2
6'2) SYARAWRNEA 213 636 C B /1 2
/) 6J,6'2J, 7)) 226 642 C B A 2
/J 6J, 6V, /Y2 226 647 C B /1 2
/) 6J,6'2J, 77, 8J 230 660 C B Al 2
62 5Y2),6J,7), 7V 210 617 E B 71 2
/J 6J,6'2J, 77, 8J 226 690 C B /1 2
6'2) SYARAWRNEA 214 638 C B /1 2
/J 6J,6'2J, 77, 8) 223 666 C B /1 2
/) 712J, 8] 206 632 B /1 2
V2 7J,8J,8Y2) 225 642 C B A 2
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PT 525 PROGREEN

INFLATED
PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)

SPEED

LOAD
CAPACITY(kg) LIMIT(km/h)

SPEED
INDEX
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TIRE SIZE
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RECOM.

(inch)

5,008, 5J
5,008, 5J
51)
5,008, 5J
5,008, 5J
512)

514)

6J

514)

512)

514)

6J

6J

6J

6J

6J

514)

512)

6J

6J

6J

6J

6J

6J

6]

6J

6]

)
6J

RECOM.

(inch)
5,008, 5J

\fj\‘

51
6

51
512
6

512
51

6J

QJ

6J

012l

6J

RIM

PERMITTED
(inch)

44J, 5,508, 512, 6J
4J, 5,508, 5%2J, 6J
4'5J,5), 6J

5,508, 5%2J, 6J
5,50B, 5%, 6J

5J,6J, 6]

5J,6J, 62

5J, 5", 6'4)

5J,6J, 62

5J,6J, 6]

5J, b, 6Ya)

ol 6], 7)
SW/ZJ 64, 7J
5VJ 6,

51, 6%, 7J
50, 6%, 7.7 )
5J,6J,6')
5J,6J,6'%)

51, 6V, 7/

5J, 5%, 612
51, 6V, 7/
5,6V, 7]

7,7V

AN

/>
/)

(ﬂ/

J,
J,
J,
J

RIM

PERMITTED
(inch)

42),5,50B, 512, 6J

5,508,572, 6J

5J,6J, 61

51, 6V, 7J

5J,6J, 6
5J,6J, 6.
5, é/éJ 7J

5J,6J,6

5),61, bJ

51, 6V, 7J

5,6V, 7
524,64, 74, 7]

51, 6V, 7J

ight

and inflation figures,please co

INFLATED DIMENSION

pany is not responsible for printing errors

SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER
(mm) (mm)
178 599,5
178 5995
192 613
179 582
179 582
190 596
186 574
193 556
190 620
190 620
190 620
206 633
206 633
206 633
206 633
206 646

84 603,5
184 603,5
201 615
193 582
200 593
200 573
204 650
204 650
221 663
200 618
214 632
200 598
INFLATED DIMENSION
SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER
(mm) (mm)
177 602
177 584
193 596
201 635
190 623
190 623
201 635
189 603
189 603
200 613
197 621
214 632
198 602
sult your sales representative
C\{Z“’?"Ut ‘.\H‘U further notice
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TECHNICAL DATA

PT 711 VELOX SPORT

TIRE SIZE LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX  CAPACITY(kg)  LIMIT(km/h) ~ PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)

185/60R 13* 80 H 450 210 36
185/60R 137 80 Y 450 240 36
185/55R 14* 80 H 450 210 36
185/55R 14* 80 450 240 36
W%MSR 147 /7 Y 412 240 36
"J’PW“ 87 475 210 36
185/55 82 v 475 240 36
195/55R W 85 515 240 36
205/55R 15* 88 Vv 560 240 36
195/50R 157 07 Y 475 240 36
205/50ZR 15* 86 W 530 270 36
195/45R 15* /8 425 240 36
205/45R 15* 81 vV 46?2 240 36
WQSES;}R %* 8/ vV 545 240 36
205/55 1 v 615 240 36
205/55ZR V 94 6/0 270 47
215/55R16RF 97 W /30 270 47
225/55R %* 95 vV 690 240 36
95/ OR 16* 84 v 500 240 36
205/50ZRT6RF* 91 615 270 47
QQF,SOZR O6RF* 96 W /10 270 47
195/45R 167 80 vV 450 240 36
205/45R16RF* 87 W 545 270 47
205/40RT6R 83 487 270 47
215/40RT16RFE 86 W 530 270 47
225/407R 16* 85 515 270 36
225/55/R 17* / W 730 270 36
205/50ZRT7RFF 93 650 270 47
215/50R 17+ 91 W 615 270 36
225/50/R 17 RF* 98 /750 270 47
205/45R 17 RF* 8 W 560 270 47
215M45/RT7RF* 91 W 615 270 47
225/45/RT/RF: 94 W 6/0 270 47
245/45/R 17 RF* 99 /75 270 47
205/40ZR 17 RF* 84 W 500 270 47
215/40R 17 RF* 87 545 270 47
235/40RT/RF: 94 W 6/0 270 47
245/40/RT7RF 95 690 270 47
225/45IR18RF* 95 W 690 270 47
245/45/R18RF* 100 800 270 47
215/40R18RF* 89 W 580 270 47
225/40/R18RFS 92 630 270 47
235/407R 18 RF* W 690 270 47
245 “i' R 18 RF* 650 270 36
215/ 18 RF* W 500 270 47
225/35/R 18 RF* 545 270 47
225/ 1 W 580 270 36
245 l )R 19 /50 270 47
255 1 W 800 270 47
1 560 270 47

ur sdles representative.

que , without further notice
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTIONWIDTH  OUTER DIAMETER
(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) e x 9
5,508,5%)  5008,5)6008,6).6%) 188 554 EC 70 2
5508 5%)  5008,5).6008,6).6%) 188 554 E o C 70 2
4) 5. 514, 614) 194 562 EC 70 2
4) 5. 51). 61h) 194 562 EC 70 2
61h) 6L 71, 7h) 198 533 EC 71 2
4) 50,51, 61h) 194 591 EC 70 2
4) 557, 6 /2J 194 591 EC 70 2
4) 51h, 61, 7 201 599 EoC o712
61h) Sal. 6.7, 7] 210 614 EC 71 2
4) 51hJ, 614 7) 197 581 EoC 71 2
61h) 51, 60,70, 7% 213 590 EoC 712
b1h) 6).7), 7] 19 562 EoC 71 2
7) AR 207 568 EC 71 2
4) 510, 614 7) 199 625 EoC 71 2
61h) 5V, 6J. 71, 7% 211 640 EoC 712
b1h) 5%, 6J. 71,71 211 640 cC C 71 2
7) 8,61 71h) 225 647 C ¢ 71 2
7) 6,61 715, 8) 228 658 cC C 71 2
4) 514,62, 7) 197 611 EooC 71 2
41h) 5%, 6J 71, 71 210 617 EoC o712
7) 8.6, 7). 8) 230 636 C ¢ 71 2
b1h) 6170 710 196 588 EoC 71 2
7) 8%, 7% 205 596 EoC 71 2
7h) 78] 204 576 EoC o712
71h) 71.8),8%) 204 58 EC 71 2
) 7h), 81 9) 230 588 EoC 71 2
7] 6,64, 7). 8 207 485 C C 71 2
b1h) 51, 6J. 71,7 210 444 EoC o712
7) 8, 61). 71h) 217 656 EC 71 2
7) 6. 614 714, 8) 228 465 cC C 71 2
7) A 204 624 EoC 712
7) 71,8 210 436 EooC 71 2
71h) 7J 8. 81h) 207 638 C ¢ 71 2
) h),814). 9) 235 655 C B 71 2
7h) U 8 210 401 EoC 712
7h) 71.8), 8] 208 409 S TR
81%) 8).9J.9%) 236 627 C B 71 2
81h) 8).9J 914 241 635 C B 71 2
7h) 71.8). 8] 225 666 C ¢ 71 2
8) 71h), 812, 9) 235 683 C 8 71 2
7h) 7).8),812) 210 638 EC 71 2
) 7h), 81 9) 226 645 EoC 71 2
811) 8.9),9%) 3 653 C B 71 2
811 8).9).9) 244 662 Eo8 71 2
7h) 7.8),812) 218 615 EoC 71 2
) 751,812, 9. 222 624 EoC 71 2
) 71,8Y2).9) 226 670 EoC 712
811 8).9) 9] 245 487 C B 71 2
9) 81), 9%, 10 256 695 C B 71 2
) 71hJ, 814, 9) 220 649 EooC 71 2




TECHNICAL DATA

PT 721 VELOX SPORT

TIRE SIZE LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX CAPACITY(kg) ~ LIMIT(km/h)  PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)
205/55R 16* 91 Y 615 240 36

PT 731 VELOX SPORT

TIRE SIZE LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX CAPACITY(kg) LIMIT(km/h)  PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)
205/55R 16* 91 H 615 210 36
205/55R 16* 91 Y 615 240 36

Sizes with rim guard
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RIM

INFLATED DIAMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
RI%COM. PER.MHTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER ilg % DB ‘))
(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) o
6 5YJ,60,7). 7V 214 639 C B 69 2
RIM INFLATED DIEMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) e x o

64 5,60,7), 7V 214 638 C B 70 2

6') 5Y,60,7), 7] 214 638 C B /0 2

onsult your sales representative

on any information

n this catalogue , without further notice
atalogue annuls all the
*All figures are for reference; ou
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TECHNICAL DATA

PT 741 VELOX SPORT

TIRE SIZE LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX CAPACITY(kg) LIMIT(km/h)  PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)
185/55 R14* 80 V 450 240 36
185/55 R15* 82 475 240 36
195/55 R15* 85 V 515 240 36
195/50 R15* 82 475 240 36
205/50 ZR15* 86 W 530 270 36
215160 R16 RF 99 /75 240 47
225/160R16 98 V /50 240 36
235160 /R16* 100 800 270 36
185/55 R16 RF* 8/ H 545 210 47
195/55 R16 RFT* 8/ 545 240 36
195/55 R16* 8/ V 545 240 36
205/55 R16 RFT* 91 615 240 36
205/55 R16 RF* 94 W 6/0 270 47
215/55 /R16 RF* 97 /30 270 47
225155 [R16 RF* 99 W /75 270 47
195/50R16 84 500 240 36
205/50 Z/R16 RF* 91 W 615 270 47
225150 /R16 RF* 96 /10 270 47
195/45R16 RF* 84 500 240 47
205/45 /R16 RF* / 545 270 47
21545 R16 RF* 90 600 240 47
205/40 /R16 RF* 83 487 270 47
215140 /R16 RF* 86 W 530 270 47
205/55 IR17* 91 615 270 36
215155 R17 RF* 98 W /50 270 47
225155 /RT/ RFT* 97 /30 270 36
225155 [R17 RF* 101 W 825 270 47
235/55 /R17 RF* 103 875 270 47
205/50 /R17 RFT* 89 W 580 270 36
205/50 /R17 RF* 93 650 270 47
215150 ZR17 RF* 95 W 690 270 47
225150 /RT/ RFT* 9/ 6/0 270 36
225150 /R17 RF* 98 W /50 270 47
205/45 /R17 RF* 88 560 270 47
215145 [R17 RF* 91 W 615 270 47
225/45 [R17 RF* 9/ 6/0 270 47
225145 [R17 RFT* 91 W 615 270 36
235/45 [R17 RF 97 /30 270 47
245145 ZRW RF* 99 W /75 270 47
205/40 [R17 RF 84 500 270 47
215/40 ZRW RF* 8/ W 545 270 47
235/40 /R17 RF* 94 6/0 270 47
243 40 ZRW RF* 95 W 690 270 47
245135 [R17* 8/ 545 270 36
235155 ZRW8 RF* 104 W 900 270 47
235/50 /R18 RF* 101 625 270 47
245/50 /R18* 100 W 800 270 36
- 24550 RET8 RFT 100 800 270 36
E{ 215/45 [R18 RF* 93 W 650 270 47
|- .
‘ E thrim qu
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que , without further notice
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RIM INFLATED DIAMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTIONWIDTH  OUTER DIAMETER

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) B e s <
6) 5J,5%), 6V 193 563 EC 70 2
) 5J,51h), 6] 194 585 E o C 70 2
6) 5V5), 1), 7 200 595 EC 71 2
) 51h), 615, 7) 196 582 EC 71 2
6V 540,60, 70, TV) 214 587 EC 71 2
6] 61,7, 7] 225 665 cC B 71 2

6V 61,7, ), 8 233 677 C B 71 2
7) 6'), 714), 8), 814 240 690 C B 71 2
6) 5),574, 6%) 191 610 EC 70 2
) 51h), 614, 7 201 620 EC 71 2
6) SANSARA 201 620 EoC o2
6] 51h), 6,7, 7] 214 635 EC 71 2

6V 5V, 6), 71, 7] 214 632 EC 71 2
7) 6J, 6%, 7 208 642 cC B 71 2
7) 6, 6%, 714, 8) 233 654 cC 8 71 2
) 51h), 615, 7) 195 508 EoC 71 2

6V 5V, 6), 7., 7] 214 612 EC 71 2
7) 6),6'), 712J, 8. 233 632 C B 71 2

6V 6),7). 7] 195 582 EC 71 2
7) 61), 715) 206 596 EC 71 2
7) 71,8 215 500 EoB 712
7h) 7),8) 212 570 EC 71 2
7h) 71,8J. 812) 218 580 E B 71 2
614 51h), 61,7, 71h) 213 658 EC 71 2
7) 8, 6%, 7 226 668 cC 8 71 2
7) 61,615, 714, 8) 233 680 E B 71 2
7) 6, 6Yh), 714, 8) 208 688 cC 8 71 2
7h) 61), 7,81, 81%) 246 692 C B 71 2
6V 5V, 6,7, 7] 210 640 EC 71 2
615 51h), 6,7, 71h) 214 638 cC Cc 1 2
7) 8, 6%, 7 226 648 C B 71 2
7) 6,615, 714, 8) 233 658 E B 71 2
7) 6, 6%, 714, 8) 233 658 cC 8 71 2
7) 61), 715) 206 623 EoC 71 2
7) 71,8 211 627 C B 71 2
7h) 71,8J, 812 202 642 E B 71 2
7h) 71,8J, 812) 226 636 EoB 712
8) 71), 812J, 91 236 650 C B 71 2
8 7). 8%4J. 9 243 652 cC 8 71 2
7h) 7),8) 216 601 EoC 71 2
7h) 71,8J. 812) 218 508 E B 71 2
81h) 8,9J, 91 241 622 E B 71 2
81h) 8J,9J, 9% 246 635 E B 71 2
81h) 8,9J, 9V 243 508 E B 71 2
7h) 61).7),81,814) 246 718 cC 8 71 2
7h) 61). 7,81, 81) 245 693 C B 71 2
7h) 71,8J. 812) 245 708 EoB 712
7h) 71,8), 812) 245 708 E B 71 2
7) 71, 8) 213 655 cC 8 71 2

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR THE REST OF SIZES »

res,please consult your sales representative
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TECHNICAL DATA

PT 741 VELOX SPORT

TIRE SIZE LOAD  SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX ~ INDEX  CAPACITY(kg) LIMIT(kmih) ~PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)

225/45IR18RFT* 91 W 615 270 36
225145 R1BRFE 95 690 270 42
235M45IRIBRE 98 W 750 270 4
245/45 RIBRFT 96 710 270 36
245/45TR18RF* 100 W 800 270 4
255/45ZR18RF* 103 875 270 42
275145 TRI8RF 107 W 975 270 4
215/40R18RF* 89 580 270 42
225/40IRIBRF 92 W 630 270 4
235140 ZR1BRF* 95 690 270 42
243 JOTRIBRFT 93 W 650 270 36

5/40 ZR18* 650 270 36
255140 18" 95 W 690 270 36
215/35R18RF 84 500 270 42
225135 RIBRFE 87 W 545 270 4
245135 IR18RF 92 630 270 42
255135 IR18RF* 94 W 670 270 4
26535 RIBRF* 97 730 270 42
275135 IR18RF 99 W 775 270 4
275/40ZR18RF 103 Y 875 300 42
225M45TRI9RF 96 W 710 270 4
235M45IR19RF 99 775 270 42
245145 TRI9RFT* 98 W 750 270 36
24545 R19RFE 102 850 270 42
255M4STRI9RF* 104 Y 900 300 4
225140 R19RF* 93 650 270 42
2451 40 RI9RE 98 W 750 270 4
245/40 R19RFT* 94 670 270 36
SORIORE 100 W 800 270 4
265140 R19RF* 102 850 270 4
275/40TR19RF 105 Y 925 300 4
285140 R19RF* 107 975 270 42
215/35IR19RF 85 W 515 270 4
235135 RI9RF 91 615 270 42
SB5TRI9RE 93 W 650 270 4
255135 IRI9RFE 96 710 270 42
255/35RFI9RFT 92 w 630 270 36
275135 R19RF* 100 800 270 42
26530 ZRI9RF 93 W 650 270 4
275130 RI9RF 96 710 270 42
24 SAOZRZORF* 99 w 775 270 4
255/40ZR20RF* 101 825 270 42
USSTRORE 95 W 690 270 4
255135 ZR20RF* 97 730 270 42
275130 R2ORFE 97 W 730 270 4

Size with rim quard

D
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RIM INFLATED DIAMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTIONWIDTH  OUTER DIAMETER

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) B e s <
7h) 71,8J. 812 226 660 EoB 712
7h) 71,8J, 812) 225 659 E B 71 2
8 7V, 8%, 9) 236 669 C B 71 2
) 7). 812J, 91 243 677 E B 71 2
8 7V, 8%, 9 243 677 C B 71 2
81h) 8,9 Ow 257 692 C B 72 2
9) 814J, 9%J, 10J, 10V 2698 705,6 C B 73 2
7h) 71,8, M 217 633 E B 71 2
8 7V, 8%, 9) 230 637 E B 71 2
81h) 8,9J, 91 241 645 E B 71 2
81h) 8J,9J, 9% 245 662 E B 71 2
81h) 8,9J, 91 244 660 E B 71 2
9) 81J, 9%, 10 257 660 EoB 72 2
7h) 71,8J, 81) 216 613 E B 71 2
8 7V, 8%, 9) 207 625 EoB 712
81h) 8,9, ﬁ,?m 242 636 E B 71 2
9) 81), 9%, 1 253 639 E B 72 2
915) 9J,10J, 1 uw 268 647 C B 72 2
915) 91,104, 10%4J, 11 270 656 E B 72 2
915) 91,104, 10%, 11J 283,2 673,5 C B 73 2
7h) 71,8J, 812) 205 593 EoB 712
) 71), 812J, 91 238 694 E B 71 2
8 7V, 8%, 9) 243 703 E B 71 2
8) 7V), 81J, 9 243 703 cC B 71 2
81h) 8J,9J, 9% 257 718 C B 72 2
) 71), 812J, 91 230 663 C B 71 2
81h) 8J,9J, 9% 248 683 E B 71 2
81h) 8,9, ﬁ,?m 248 682 E B 71 2
9) 81), 9%, 1 258 692 C B 72 2
915) 9J,10J, 1 uw 2748 690 E B 73 2
915) 91,104,101, 11J 283 697 C B 73 2
10, 9%), 10, 11J 2914 707,9 C B 74 2
7h) 71,8J. 812) 217 640 E B 71 2
) 814),9J, 9% 236 654 E B 71 2
81h) 8J,9J, 9% 241 662 E B 71 2
9) 81), 914, w 253 665 EoB 72 2
9) 814), 9%, 1 254 664 EoB 72 2
915) 9J,10J, 1 uw 1 268 682 E B 73 2
915) 9J,10J 266,2 6458 E B 73 2
915) 9J,10) 270,2 649.3 E B 73 2
81h) 8J,9J, 9% 244 710 E B 71 2
9) 81J,914), 10 257 711 E B 72 2
81h) 81,814, 9J, 9] 243 689 E B 71 2
9) 81J,914), 10 254 692 E B 72 2
915) 9J,10J 2695 676,5 E B 73 2

res,please consult your sales representative
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER EU ® ‘))
(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm)

4,508, 4] 4,008, 4J, 5,008, 5J 156 580 F E A 7
4508, 4, 4,008, 4J, 5,008, 5J,5,50B, 5'42J 168 595 E E 71 ?
4,508, 4] 3,508, 3'2J, 4,008, 4J, 5,008, 5 144 537 F E /1 7
4508, 4, 4,008, 4J, 5,008, 5] 152 554 F E 71 ?
5,008, 5J 4,008, 4J,4,50B,4%J, 5,508, 5'-J 167 566 E E /1 7
5,008, 5J 4,008, 4J,4,508, 4%J, 5,508, 52 16/ 566 E E 71 ?
5,008, 5J 4508 ZWJ 5,508, 5%J, 6,008, 6J 177 580 E E /1 ?

5,508, 572J 50B, 4%4J, 5,008, 5J, 6,008, 6J 193 593 E E 71 ?
4,508, 4] JOOB 5J,5,50B, 57-J 154 536 F E /1 7
5,008, 5J 50B, 4'2J, 5,508, 57J, 6,008, 6J 170 553 E E 71 ?
5,008, 5J JSOB 51J, 6,008, 6J 175 560 E E /1 7

5J 45,5V, 6J 177 636 E E /1 ?
5,008, 5J 4J,4,50B,4%J, 5,508, 5'-J 169 590 E E /1 ?
5,008, 5J 4J,4,50B, 4%, 5,508, 51-J 169 590 E E /1 ?
5,008, 5J 4'5J,5,508, 5%J, 6J 177 606 E E /1 ?
5,008, 5J 4'4,5,50B, 574, 6J 177 606 E E /1 ?
51 4'4),5J,6J 191 618 E E /1 7
6 5J, 5, 64 201 635 E E 71 ?
4,508, 4] 5,008, 5J, 5,508, 52/ 155 562 F E A 7
5,008, 5J 4508, 4], 5,508, 5%, 6J 172 575 E E 71 ?
5,008, 5J 5,508, 5%J, 6J 174 587 E E /1 7
5,008, 5J 5,508, 5%2J, 6J 174 587 E E 71 ?
51 5J,6J, 6'4) 189 602 E E /1 ?
5,008, 5J 45,5V, 6J 168 560 E E /1 ?
6 5J, 52, 62 203 659 E E /1 7
5 514J,6J 174 612 E E 71 7

epresentative




TECHNICAL DATA

W 651 SNOW MASTER

LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED

TIRE SIZE INDEX INDEX CAPACITY(kg) ~ LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)

82 H 475 210

/ ) 3
O o
9 86 530 210 36
85/¢ 80 H 450 210 36
85/ 88 560 210 3

92 H 630 210

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

O ~0 ~OC

) .
) 210 36
82 H 75 210 36
35 )15 210 36
88 560 240 36
92 630 240 42
82 H 475 210 36
36 530 210 36
95 H 590 210 36
98 /50 210 36
102 I 850 190 47
92 630 210 36
95 H 690 210 36
98 /50 210 36
100 H 800 210 36
8/ 545 210 42
87 H 545 210 36
A 615 210 36
91 H 615 210 36
93 650 210 36
95 H 690 210 36
84 500 210 36
87 H 545 210 36
A 615 210 42
96 710 240 42
5 210 47
87 H 545 210 42
90 600 240 42
91 H 615 210 36
98 /50 240 42
97 H /30 210 36
107 825 240 42
97 v /30 240 36
103 875 240 42
93 650 240 42
A 615 210 3¢
98 750 240 42
88 560 210 42
91 615 240 42
94 6/0 240 42
97 730 240 42
99 /75 240 42
95 690 240 42
92 630 240 3¢
104 900 240 42
93 650 240 42
95 690 240 42
98 /50 240 42
100 800 240 42
92 630 240 42
95 690 240 42
9/ /30 240 42
103 875 240 42
102 850 240 42
98 750 240 42
100 800 40 42
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER .
)
(inch) (mm) (mm) e s o

-
N

-
Ji ~

r 7
|\ /
p z
F 7
|\ /
p :
F 7
C |\ /
c - -
’ r 7
C\‘ 9 /
6J C /
, r 7
6J L /
6J C /
/. r 7
6'4) C /
6] C /
’ r 7
C\J 9 /
6 C /
, r 7
6J L /
6] C /
’ r 7
6'4) C /
6J C /
, r 7
CV J 9 /
65 C /
7 7 7
IJ |\ /
6J C /
’ r 7
6J L /
6] 8 7
’ r 7
6'4) C /
7J C 7
7 7 7
IJ |\ /
6J C /
6'4) )
6'4) C /
7 ‘ r 7
IJ N /

(@D D] D] (@p] D] D] (@p] D] D]
J i~~~ ) e s ] S
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TECHNICAL DATA

PT411 EXPLERO A/S

TRESIZE LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX  CAPACITY(kg)  LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE(Psi/Bar)
235/75R 15 105 H 925 210 36
205/70R 15 9% H 210 36
215/70R 15 98 H 750 210 36
215/70R 16 100 H 800 210 36
225/70R16RF 107 T 975 190 42
235/70R 16 106 H 210 36
245/70R 16 107 H 975 210 36
255/70R 16 M1 T 1090 190 36
265/70R 16 12 T 1120 190 36
215/65R 16 98 H 210 36
215/65R 16RF 102 H 850 210 42
255/65R 16 109 H 1030 210 36
215/60R 16 95 H 690 210 36
235/60R 16 100 H 800 210 36
215/65R 17 99 H 775 210 36
225/65R 17 102 H 850 210 36
235/65R 17RF 108 H 1000 210 42
2U5165R 17RF 111 H 1090 210 47
255/65R 17 110 H 1060 210 36
265/65R 17 12 H 1120 210 36
225/60R17RF 103 H 875 210 42

PT421 EXPLERO AT

TIRE SIZE LOAD SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX CAPACITY(kg)  LIMIT(km/h) ~ PRESSURE(Psi/Bar)

215/80R 15* 102 S 850 180 35
235/75R 15* 105 T 925 190 36
255/70R 15* 108 T 1000 190 36
265/70R 15* 112 T 1120 190 36
265/70R 15 RF 116 T 1250 190 47
215/65R 16* 98 T 750 190 36
205/80R 16 RF* 104 T 900 190 47
235/70R 16* 106 T 950 190 36
245/70R 16 RF* 1M1 T 1090 190 47
265/65R 17 RF* 116 S 1250 180 47
265/60R 18 RF* 114 T 1180 190 47

Des

Fo flation figures,please consult your sales representative

on any information in this catalogue , without further notice

ot responsible for printing errors
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) ilg . B <)
6] 6J,7J,7"J,8) 241 728 C E 71 ?
6J 5J.5%J 61, 7] 209 6/4 E E /0 /
6%l 5V, 6J,7) 229 680 E E 70 2
6% 5V, 6J, 7] 229 /05 C E /0 ?
6] 6J,7J, 7] 234 719 C E 71 ?
/) 6J,6'%J,7') 8] 246 731 C E /1 ?
7J 62, 72, 8 248 /750 C E 71 ?
7V 6'%J,7],8J, 81 260 164 C E /7 ?
8J 7, 7Y2J, 8124, 9] 272 778 C E 72 ?
61 N /0, 77) 224 689 E E 70 ?
6% J, 7, 7] 224 689 C E 70 2
7] 7\ 8J,8"J,9J 264 /34 C E /7 ?
6] J, 7, 7] 227 662 E E 70 2
7J N 7)., 8, 247 684 C E /1 ?
6] \,7J,7V2J 227 712 E E 70 2
6 6J,7J,7"%J,8) 23( 724 C E /1 ?
7J 62, 74, 8J, 812l 240 739 C E 71 ?
7] 7‘/2& 8J,8%) 247 /48 C E /1 ?
1) J,8J,8%J,9 263 761 C E 72 ?
8J 7‘//J 810 9 9] 276 /73 C E /7 ?
6% 6J,7J,7"J,8) 228 703 C E 71 ?

RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER EU

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) -~ DB <)
6J 5%, 6'4), 218 728 E E 71 2
6% 6J, 1), 7' \ oJ 244 726 E E /1 2
1) 6Y),7J,8J,8Y) 271 732 E E 72 2
8J 7.7, 8Y2),9) 273 746 E E /2 2
8J 70,7, 8/2 273 /46 E E 73 2
6% 6J, 7J, 7] 228 678 E E /1 ?

51 5J,6J,6'2),7) 209 127 E E 71 2
/) 6J, 6%, 7Y4),8) 247 /31 E E /1 2
7J 6V, 744, 8 248 750 E E 71 2
8J 7Va),8YJ,9),974) 274 77 E E /3 2
8J 7, 84,94, 9] 263 773 E E 73 2

epresentative




TECHNICAL DATA

PT431 EXLERO H/T

LOAD  SPEED LOAD SPEED INFLATED
INDEX INDEX CAPACITY(kg) LIMIT(km/h)  PRESSURE (Psi/Bar)

235/65R 17 RF 108 V 1000 240 42

TIRE SIZE

215/60R 17* % 710 240 36
506017102 v 850 240 3
255/60R17* 106 950 240 36
100 H 800 210 3
107 240 47

105 H 925 210 36
1120 240 4

O M-
o
o

<

11

11 0 210 36
110 1060 240 36
97 /730 240 36
103 875 240 42
95 H 690 210 36
98 750 240 36
100 v 800 240 36
109 1030 240 42
99 210 36

> O
O

5
925 240 47
5 210 36
1090 240 42
240 36

o
o
— L =
>

Y PEECRN
<
O O C
o
<

( 240 i
07 v 975 240 4
270 4
0 270 4

oo O

00 270 4
975 240 3
1060 270 42
850 270 3

o — o o —
O < O C

N C

WAOMO‘

Sizes with rim quard

qures,please consult your sales representative

information in this > without further notice
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RIM INFLATED DIEMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
RECOM. PERMITTED SECTIONWIDTH  OUTER DIAMETER
B ® »x <

312 70, 84,9, WzJ 283 783

o
~J ~J
PO NO DO N PO

(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) XX

A 64, 7'hJ,8J,87%) 240 738 B C 71 ?
6] 6J, 1), 7] 221 690 C C /1 2
/J 6 2J, /V R 8W/zJ 240 /14 C C /1 2
7] 7J,8J,8, 9] 260 736 C C 77 ?
6] 6J, 7, /‘/zJ 8J 228 727 B C /1 ?
/J 6%, 7'4),8J, 82 240 /39 B C /1 ?
7J 1Y, oJ 814 248 757 B C A ?
7] /J,8J,8%,9) 261 /63 B C 72 2
8J 12, 8V, 9J, 9Va) 272 /75 B C /2 2
8J 7). 8Y20,9J,97%) 277 775 B C 77 )
A 6J, 6%, 7, 8J 233 680 C C /1 2
A 6'%4J,7J,8J,8Y2) 245 690 C C /1 ?
A 6J, 6", 7 226 693 C C /1 ?
/) ‘;"J‘ém /1], 8J 233 705 C C /1 ?
/') 6'%J,7J,8J,8V2) 245 /15 C C /1 2
8J 137 /J 81%J,9J 267 735 B C 77 ?
A 6J, 6%, /‘/zJ 8J 233 731 C C /1 ?
/) 644, 7J,8J, 8V 245 /41 C C /1 ?
7V /J,8J,8%) 253 753 C C /1
&\ 7J VR ARSVARCN 260 /61 B C 7

B ) 2
7] 6'2J,7],8J, 8 240 688 B C 1
8J 7J, 74, 8‘/@, /J 265 739 B C 72
8J /J, 7', 82, 9) 258 /45 C C /7 ?
814 7Y2J,8J,9, 9% 277 749 B C 72 2
9J 81J, 9V2J,10J, 101%J 268 /31 B C 72 ?
9YJ 9J,10J,1074) 283 740 B C /2 2
9J 8%, 972, 10J, 1072 270 /58 3 C /7 )
Q) 9J, 10, WC‘/zJ Hu 273 729 B C 72 ?

and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative

n any information in this catalogue , without further notice

is catalo
Allfigures are for referen




INFLATED
PRESSURE(Psi/Bar)
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TECHNICAL DATA
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

RECOM. PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER DIAMETER Elg
(inch) (inch) (mm) (mm) ® 3 @
8J 1,744,844, 9) 258 748 C C 712
9) 812, 92,104,104 266 760 F C /37
6'2) 6J, 74,74, 8J 228 735 E C 70 2
A 62,74, 8,8 238 698 F C /0 2
72) 7J,8J,8V 255 /55 E C 712
A 7J,8J,8V2) 277 688 C C /02
/) 6J,6'2J, 744, 8) 228 /17 C C 70 2
8J 74, 72,8V, 9) 201 /43 C C /12
8J 1,744,844, 9) 262 /65 C C 712
/J 6J, 6%, 7] 227 699 C C /0 2
72) 62, 74,81, 8V 244 721 E C 70 2
6Vl 6J, 74, 7] 217 694 C C /02
/) 6J,6'2J, 744, 8) 230 732 C C 70 2
8V 7142J,8J,9J, 9] 283 /85 C C /722
8J 7,744,844, 9) 265 739 C C 712
/J 62, 7'J, 8J, 874 240 744 C C /02
6'2) 6J, 74, 7] 218 /17 E C 70 2
6Vl 6J, 74,7, 8J 277 706 C C /0 2
/J /2], 8J, 87 255 /55 C C 70 2
A 62,74, 8,8 250 /4 C C /072
7] 62, 74,8, 8V 245 719 C C 70 2
/12) 7J,8J,8V2) 248 /53 C C /0 2
7] 62, 74,8, 8V 244 694 C C 70 2
o 712J, 8], 9,914 277 /75 C C /727
812J 7'2J,8J,9J,9V2) 277 /74 C C 72 2
A 7J,8J,8V,9) 260 766 C C /2
6'2) 6J, 74, 7] 233 724 E C 70 2
/J 72, 8J,8Va) 243 /52 C C /072
/J 62, 7'2J,8J, 874 240 /17 C C 70 2
8J 74, 72,8V, 9) 277 /78 C C /12
8J 72, 82,9, 97 273 /74 C C 712
912) 9J,10J, 10V 285 /39 C C /72
912) 9J,10J,10%2J 11J 278 728 C C 73 2
6Vl 520,64, 7) 224 /10 C C /02
6'2) 6J, 74,7V, 8J 229 726 C C 70 2
A 7J,8J,8V,9) 260 /62 C C /2
72 62, 7J, 81,8V 260 /64 C C 712
o 5J, 51,6V, 7) 2172 667 C C /02
/J 62, 7], 8J, 874 240 738 E C 70 2
6Vl 520,64, 7) 275 680 E C /02
51 5J,6J,6V,7) 209 /2 C C 70 2
A 7J,8J,8V,9) 260 /38 E C /2
6'2) 6J, 74,74, 8J 235 732 C C 70 2
/J 6J,6'J,7'4J,8) 240 736 C C /072
/J 62, 7'2J, 8 248 750 E C 70 2
eeds, and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative
y .‘f\‘ ‘w“\“mm any information in this catalogue , without further notice

yis not responsible for printing errors
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TECHNICAL DATA
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PT 825 FULLPOWER

TIRE SIZE
195R

5R 1
195R 1
225/70R
225170

U1~

C
C

15C

(
\ JL

PT 825 FULL POWER PLUS

TIRE SIZE

R12C
155R
rR

\/q

5,00R 12
5R12C
5R13C

114 C

JORMC

'SBRWSC

195/70R15C

/UD7UF’ 5C
15/70R15C

7@5565?5‘;
75/75R 16 C

'QDK’ 6C

195/75R 16 C

205/75R 16 C

205/75R 16 C

215/75R 16 C

215 7JR16C

225175R 16

205 /GJRMQ

215/65R 16 C

225/65R 16 C

235/65R 16 C

PR
8PR
8PR
8PR

16PR

PR

PR
PR
OPR
PR
OPR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

10PR

PR

10PR

PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

LOAD
INDEX
106/104
06/104
12/110
16/114

10
1
1

SPEED
INDEX

R

=)

R
R

LOAD SPEED
INDEX INDEX
83/81 P
88/86 N
85/83 N
102/100 R
89/87 R
103/102 R
104/102 R
106/104 R
109/107 S
102/100 T
101/99 R
104/102 R
107/105 R
110/108 R
113/117 R
113111 R
116/114 R
1168/116 R
107/105 T
109/107 R
1121110 R
115113 R
flation figures,please consult you

on any information in this cata ogue

sible for printing errors

LOAD CAPACITY (kg)
2 WHEELED MAXIMUM 4 WHEELED MAXIMUM

LOAD PERAXLE (kg)  LOAD PER AXLE(kg)
1900 3600
1900 3600
2240 4240
2500 4720

LOAD CAPACITY (kg)

2 WHEELED MAXIMUM 4 WHEELED MAXIMUM
LOAD PERAXLE (kg) ~ LOAD PER AXLE(kg)
974 1848
1120 2120
1030 1948
1700 3200
1160 2180
1750 3400
1800 3400
1900 3600
2060 3900
1700 3200
1650 3100
1800 3400
1950 3700
2120 4000
2300 4360
2300 4360
2500 4720
2640 5000
1950 3700
2060 3900
2240 4240
2430 4600

Sales representative

without further notice



RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

SPEED INFLATED ~ RECOM  PERMITIED  SECTION WIDTH OUTER -, 5
LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE(Psi/Bar)  (inch) (inch) (mm) DIAMETER (mm) & DB
170 65 514) 51,6 19 669 EA 72 2
170 65 G 51,4 19 691 EoA 7
170 8 6] 60.7) 28 697 EA 722
170 80 6] 6.7) 228 697 EooA 7

RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
SPEED INFLATED RECOM  PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER =% <
LIMIT(km/h)  PRESSURE(Psi/Bar)  (inch) (inch) (mm) DIAMETER (mm) & DB
150 65 3 3% 141 565 FooB 2
140 65 A1) 4,008, 4,508, 4J, 5) 155 552 F B 72 2
140 51 A1) 400B,4,508,4J,5008,5) 154 573 FooB 22
170 65 51h) 5,60 185 650 EoA 712
170 54 5) 41h) 167 592 E B 2 2
170 65 5h) 5,6 186 675 EoA 71 2
170 65 6J 5J, 5% 196 651 EA T2 2
170 65 6) 515, 614 206 668 EoA 72 2
180 65 61h)  5%J,60,7) 222 679 EA T2 2
190 54 6) 515, 614 206 650 C A 71 2
170 69 5) 4%,5%), 170 668 EA T2 2
170 69 5) 514, 6) 180 684 EoA 72 2
170 69 5 5,60 192 698 EA T2 2
170 69 S1h) 6J,6'h) 200 712 EoA 72 2
170 76 5h) 6J,614) 200 712 E A T2 2
170 69 6) VARV AR 216 734 EoA 722
170 76 6J YARY NN 216 734 EA T2 2
170 76 6) 65),7) 224 740 EoA 72 2
190 69 6J VARV 206 677 C A 71 2
170 69 61h) 6, 7) 219 684 EoA 72 2
170 69 6th) 6,7 223 702 E A T2 2
170 69 7) 61h), 7' 238 717 EoA 72 2

and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative

hange on any information in this catalogue , without further natice

esponsible for printing errors




TECHNICAL DATA
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PT 835 FULLPOWER

TIRE SIZE

=0 =0

=0 =0
PN N PN N N N

O U Ul
=0 O =0 =0

=0 =0
OO O CH OO CHCH O OO

PO PO PO — DO DO N DO PO — DO DO
o~ O O~ O O~ O O~ C- O~ & U U

~0

PR

6PR
8PR
6PR
T0PR
12PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
T0PR
8PR
8PR

PT 825 ADVENTE

TIRE SIZE
155R12C
155R 13 C
185R 14.C
195R 14 C
195/70R15C
205/70R15C
215/70R15C
225/70R15C
205/65R 15C
185/75R 16 C
195/75R 16 C
205/75R 16 C
215/75R 16 C
225/75R 16 C
205/65R 16 C
215/65R 16 C
225/65R 16 C
235/65R 16 C

PR

8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR
8PR

LOAD CAPACITY (kg)

4 WHEELED MAXIMUM
LOAD PER AXLE(kg)
3400
4240
2920

5440
4600
3900
3700
3400
4720
4360
4000

LOAD CAPACITY (kg)

LOAD SPEED 2 WHEELED MAXIMUM
INDEX INDEX LOAD PER AXLE (kg)
104/102 T 1800
112/110 R 2240
99197 T 155
128 N 3600
1211119 R 2900
115/113 R 2430
1097107 T 2060
107/105 \ 1950
104/102 T 1800
116/114 R 2500
1131117 R 2300
110/108 R 2120
LOAD SPEED 2 WHEELED MAXIMUM
INDEX  INDEX  LOAD PERAXLE (kg)
88/86 N 1120
90/89 N 1200
1027100 R 1700
106/104 R 1900
104/102 R 1800
106/104 R 1900
1097107 R 2060
112/110 R 2240
102/100 T 1700
104/102 R 1800
107/105 R 1950
110/108 R 2120
113117 R 2300
118/116 R 2640
107/105 T 1950
109/107 R 2060
1121110 R 2240
115/113 R 2430
flation figures,please consult your sales representative

on any info

ormation n this cata

onsible for printing errors

ogue , without further natice

4 WHEELED MAXIMUM
LOAD PER AXLE(kg)
2120
2320
3200
3600
3400
3600
3900
4240
3200
3400
3700
4000
4360
5000
3700
3900
4240

4600



RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

SPEED INFLATED RECOM  PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER B

LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE(Psi/Bar) (inch) (inch) (mm) DIAMETER (mm) ® 3 <
190 54 6hl 6J,7) 218 660 C no2
17 45 §h) )7 227 694 C 72 2
190 54 4) SARYY 201 645 ; no2
140 76 8 8J,9) 298 777 C .
170 83 7 ARAY 240 716 C 72
17 69 7) 6'h), 71h) 240 716 C 7 2
190 49 §hl )7 218 682 C no2
190 49 4) 5%h), 61 205 674 C 712
190 69 4) 515) 201 660 ; no2
170 76 6 5%), 64, 7 213 723 C 712
170 69 4) 515,614, 7) 216 728 C no2
170 49 Sl 6J,6%) 201 709 C 2

RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
SPEED INFLATED RECOM PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER ilg DB ‘))
LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE(Psi/Bar) ~ (inch) (inch) (mm) DIAMETER (mm)
140 65 47 4,008, 4,508, 4J, 5 157 550 F C /1 )
140 65 47 4,008, 4,508, 4J, 5,008, 5J 157 5/8 F C /1 )
170 65 5] 5J,6J 188 650 F B /1 )
170 65 572) 5J,6J 198 666 F A /1 )
170 65 6 5J,5') 207 655 F A /1 )
170 65 6J 51J, 6] 209 669 F A /1 )
170 65 6'h) 514J,6J,7) 221 683 F A /1 )
170 65 6'4) 6J, /) 228 69/ F A /1 )
190 54 6 512J, 6] 209 647 E A /1 )
170 69 5 512, 6J 184 685 F B /1 )
170 09 5] 5j, 6 196 699 F A /1 )
170 69 512) 6J, 6%) 203 715 F A /1 )
170 69 6 5], 6], 7) 216 729 F A /1 )
170 / 6J 6%, 7] 223 744 F A /1 )
190 09 6 512J, 6] 209 673 E A /1 )
170 69 6'4) 6J, /) 221 686 F A /1 )
170 09 6'h) GJ /) 228 699 F A /1 )
170 69 /) 6%, 7] 240 /12 F A /1 )

flation figures, please consult your sales representative

his catalogue , without further notice




TECHNICAL DATA

PT 925 FULL GRIP LOAD CAPACITY (kg)

LOAD  SPEED  2WHEELED MAXIMUM 4 WHEELED MAXIMUM

TIRE SIZE PR INDEX  INDEX LOAD PER AXLE (kg) LOAD PER AXLE(kg)
155R 12 C 8PR 88/86 N 1120 2120
155R 13 C 6PR 85/83 N 1030 1948
185R 14 C 8PR  102/100 R 1700 3200
195R 14 C 8PR  106/104 R 1900
195/70R 15C 8PR  104/102 R 1800 3400
205/70R 15 C 8PR  106/104 R 1900
215/70R 15 C 8PR  109/107 R 2060 3900
225/70R 15C 8PR 112/110 R 2240 4240
205/65R 15 C 8PR  102/100 T 1700 3200
175/75R 16 C 8PR 101/99 R 1650 3100
185/75R 16 C 8PR  104/102 R 1800 3400
195/75R 16 C 8PR 107/105 R 1950 3700
205/75R 16 C 8PR  110/108 R 2120 4000
215/75R 16 C 8PR  113/111 R 2300 4340
225/75R 16 C 8PR 118/116 R 2640 5000
205/65R 16 C 8PR  107/105 T 1950 3700
215/65R 16 C 8PR  109/107 R 2060 3900
225/65R 16 C 8PR - 112/110 R 2240 4240
235/65R 16 C 8PR  115/113 R 2430 4600
195/60R 16 C 6PR 99/97 T 1550 2920

PT935 FULLGRIP LOAD CAPACITY (ko)

TIRE SIZE PR LOAD SPEED 2 WHEELED MAXIMUM 4 WHEELED MAXIMUM
INDEX INDEX LOAD PER AXLE (kg) LOAD PER AXLE(kg)

155R12C 8PR 88/86 N 1120 2120
155R 13 C OPR 85/83 N 1030 1948
185R 14.C 8PR 102/100 R 1700 3200
195R 14 C 8PR 106/104 Z 1900 3600
195/70R 15 C 8PR 104/102 R 1800 3400
205/70R15C 8PR 106/104 Z 1900 3600
225/70R15C 8PR 112/110 R 2240 4240
215/65R 15 C 6PR  104/102 1800 3400
185/75R 16 C 8PR 104/102 R 1800 3400
195/75R 16 C 8PR  107/105 R 1950 3700
205/75R 16 C 10PR  113/111 R 2300 4360
215/75R 16 C 10PR - 116/114 R 2500 4720
225/75R 16 C 8PR  118/116 R 2640 5000
195/65R 16 C 8PR 104/102 1800 3400
205/65R 16 C 8PR  107/105 T 1950 3700
215/65R 16 C 8PR - 109/107 R 2060 3900
225/65R 16 C 8PR 112/110 R 2240 4240
235/65R 16 C 12PR 1217119 R 2900 5440
285/65R 16 C 10PR 128 N 3600

195/60R 16 C OPR 99197 1550 2920
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RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL

SPEED INFLATED RECOM PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER B e
LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE(Psi/Bar) (inch) (inch) (mm) DIAMETER (mm) ® ;3 @
140 65 4% 4,008,4,508,4J,5) 157 551 G C 7N 2
140 51 41h)  400B 4508 4J,5008,5 157 578 G C 71 2
170 65 5% 5J,6) 188 650 G B 1 2
170 65 5% 5J,6) 198 670 G B 73 2
170 65 6 5,57 201 655 G B 73 2
170 65 6] 570, 61 209 669 FB 73 2
170 65 6% 5%, 6J,7) 221 683 FoB 73 2
170 45 6%h  6),7) 228 697 F B 72 2
190 54 6 514J, 674) 209 647 F B 73 2
170 49 5 40,5%), 172 672 G B 73 2
170 69 5) AR 180 692 G B 73 2
170 49 5% 56 196 708 G B 73 2
170 69 Sh) 6J,6%) 203 718 F B 73 2
170 49 6] VAR ANA 216 734 FB 73 2
170 76 6 ANA 223 744 F B 73 2
190 49 6] VAR 209 677 FB 73 2
170 69 WA 221 687 FoB 73 2
170 69 6% 6),7) 228 699 FB 73 2
170 69 7 ANAY 240 712 F B 73 2
190 54 6] 570, 61 201 640 G B 73 2

RIM INFLATED DIMENSION EU TIRE LABEL
SPEED INFLATED RECOM PERMITTED SECTION WIDTH OUTER B -
LIMIT(km/h) PRESSURE(Psi/Bar) (inch) (inch) (mm) DIAMETER (mm) ® 0 <)
140 65 41 4,008, 4,508, 4, 5 154 550 F B 73 2
140 51 41)) 4,008, 4,508, 4)50085) 157 578 FoB 732
170 65 515 5J, 6] 188 650 G B 73 2
170 65 515 5J, 6] 198 b6 FB 3 2
170 65 6) 5J,5%) 198 661 F B 73 2
170 65 6) 515), 67 221 673 FB 3 2
170 65 b1 6J,7) 222 698 F B 73 2
190 54 b1 6J,7) 211 660 FooA 732
170 69 5) 515, 6 184 684 G B 73 2
170 69 515 5, 6] 196 698 FoB 3 2
170 76 515 6J,6') 203 711 F B 73 2
170 76 6) SARYANA 216 728 B 3 2
170 76 6) 6Y,7) 225 747 F B 73 2
190 69 6) 515 201 660 G B 73 2
190 69 6) 51, 61 200 677 F B 73 2
170 69 b1 6J,7) 215 690 FoB 73 2
170 69 61 6J,7) 228 698 F B 73 2
170 80 7) 6Y), 77 238 716 FoB 3 2
140 76 81 8J,9) 297 778 FoA 75 2
190 54 6) 515,67 201 640 FoB 732
7'\\ eeds, and inflation figures, please consult your sales representative

veigh
y change on any information in this catalogue , without further notice

yis not responsible for printing errors




Petlas Passenger, Light Truck and
4x4 Tires are characterized by
quality workmanship, leading edge
technology, unique tread designs and
excellent performance offering pe
RFect mix of quality and value.

Our success depends on exceeding
the expectations of our customers
and standing behind everything we
do.

Our aim is to build long termR
elationships with our customers by
providing excellent service, quality
and delivering our promises.
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Headquarters - Factory

Petlas Tire Industry and Trade

Kindam Mabhallesi Ankara - Kayseri Caddesi
No: 2/1 Kirsehir / TURKEY

T: +90 386 252 65 50 * F: +90 386 252 65 70

Int. Sales & Marketing

Petlas Tire Industry and Trade

Kazim Karabekir Cd. Ozcan Plaza

No: 124 06050 Ankara / TURKEY

T: +90 312 309 30 30 » F: +90 312 310 95 09

Petlas Tire USA
1111 E. Lincolnway STE 205
Cheyenne, WY 82001 USA

www.petlas.com
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